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60th Les Duke XC Invite Women 6000 meter

Grinnell Golf Course, IA

Sep. 10, 2022

60s, overcast, slight wind
Results by Cal Murdock

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                Last updated Sep. 10, 2022 10:37 AM

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD


  1 Central College          47    1    6   11   13   16   21   23  24:00.4  1:46.9

  2 Truman State             53    4    5    7    8   29   34   35  24:10.1  1:56.4

  3 Wartburg College         74    2   15   17   18   22   25   39  24:32.0  1:52.6

  4 Grinnell College         88    3   10   20   27   28   31   33  24:43.2  1:55.9

  5 Simpson College          96    9   12   19   24   32   36   38  24:50.1  1:42.3

  6 Des Moines C C          164   14   26   40   41   43   45       26:52.9  5:12.6

  7 Cornell College         199   30   37   42   44   46            28:18.0  5:57.4


Incomplete Teams: Faith Baptist, Indian Hills, Principia College

Individuals


 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME


1. Central College

    1  Caroline McMartin, Jr    22:53.8  

    6  Addy Parrott, So         23:47.6  

   11  Hailey Hill, Sr          24:11.2  

   13  Peyton Steffen, Fr       24:28.4  

   16  Leah Bontrager, Fr       24:40.7  

   21  Lindsey Davidson, Jr     25:04.0  

   23  Rachel Mullennax, Fr     25:13.2  

Total Time = 2:00:01.7     Total Places = 47


2. Truman State

    4  Cora Stimpson, So        23:39.9  

    5  Breanna Mathes, Fr       23:44.7  

    7  Kate Yates, Fr           23:50.3  

    8  Addie Mathis, So         23:59.1  

   29  Emma Schultz, Fr         25:36.2  

   34  Reese Howard, Jr         26:04.3  

   35  Kati Schoeneberg, So     26:05.2  

Total Time = 2:00:50.2     Total Places = 53


3. Wartburg College

    2  Haley Meyer, Fr          23:18.8  

   15  Brielle Ruch, So         24:40.4  

   17  Maddie Prier, Fr         24:42.9  

   18  Kelly Giardina, Fr       24:46.6  

   22  Lily Peterson, Fr        25:11.3  

   25  Karle Kramer, Fr         25:17.7  

   39  Allie Kounkel, Fr        26:34.0  

Total Time = 2:02:40.0     Total Places = 74
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4. Grinnell College

    3  Keely Miyamoto, Fr       23:36.2  

   10  Emma Schaefer, Sr        24:08.1  

   20  Mira Diamond-Berman, So  24:47.9  

   27  Diana Barba, Fr          25:31.8  

   28  Megan LeBlanc, Sr        25:32.0  

   31  Hannah Roark, Fr         25:42.4  

   33  Morgan Karow, Fr         25:54.0  

Total Time = 2:03:36.0     Total Places = 88


5. Simpson College

    9  Emma Angus               24:02.5  

   12  Teghan Booth, So         24:20.4  

   19  Ashley Rockhold, So      24:47.0  

   24  Emily Erhardt, So        25:15.8  

   32  Kate Huisinga, Fr        25:44.7  

   36  Elie Tuhn, Fr            26:09.8  

   38  Skyler Blessman, Fr      26:28.6  

Total Time = 2:04:10.4     Total Places = 96


6. Des Moines C C

   14  Natalia Segura, So       24:37.4  

   26  Mkenzie Robinson, Fr     25:22.3  

   40  Natalie Martin, So       27:15.1  

   41  Madison Beaune, Fr       27:19.8  

   43  Mercedes Beaune, Fr      29:49.9  

   45  Jillian Prouty, Fr       30:16.3  

Total Time = 2:14:24.5     Total Places = 164


7. Cornell College

   30  Katie Lammers, So        25:38.6  

   37  Alyza Koppes, Fr         26:12.9  

   42  Elinor Ascher-Handlin, Fr28:06.3  

   44  Annika Sutter, Jr        29:56.3  

   46  Grace Parises, Fr        31:35.9  

Total Time = 2:21:30.0     Total Places = 199

        TEAM    

 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         


Top

    1     1  Caroline McMartin, Jr    22:53.8    Central College      

    2     2  Haley Meyer, Fr          23:18.8    Wartburg College     

    3     3  Keely Miyamoto, Fr       23:36.2    Grinnell College     

    4     4  Cora Stimpson, So        23:39.9    Truman State         

    5     5  Breanna Mathes, Fr       23:44.7    Truman State         

    6     6  Addy Parrott, So         23:47.6    Central College      

    7     7  Kate Yates, Fr           23:50.3    Truman State         

    8        Caroline Collet          23:53.3                         

    9     8  Addie Mathis, So         23:59.1    Truman State         

   10     9  Emma Angus               24:02.5    Simpson College      

   11    10  Emma Schaefer, Sr        24:08.1    Grinnell College     

   12    11  Hailey Hill, Sr          24:11.2    Central College      

   13    12  Teghan Booth, So         24:20.4    Simpson College      

   14    13  Peyton Steffen, Fr       24:28.4    Central College      

   15    14  Natalia Segura, So       24:37.4    Des Moines C C       

   16    15  Brielle Ruch, So         24:40.4    Wartburg College     

   17    16  Leah Bontrager, Fr       24:40.7    Central College      

   18    17  Maddie Prier, Fr         24:42.9    Wartburg College     

   19    18  Kelly Giardina, Fr       24:46.6    Wartburg College     

   20    19  Ashley Rockhold, So      24:47.0    Simpson College      

   21    20  Mira Diamond-Berman, So  24:47.9    Grinnell College     

   22        Alyssa Shannon, Fr       24:55.6    Indian Hills         

   23    21  Lindsey Davidson, Jr     25:04.0    Central College      




9/10/22, 11:38 AM 60th Les Duke XC Invite Women 6000 meter

file:///E:/Women.html 3/4

   24    22  Lily Peterson, Fr        25:11.3    Wartburg College     

   25    23  Rachel Mullennax, Fr     25:13.2    Central College      

   26    24  Emily Erhardt, So        25:15.8    Simpson College      

   27    25  Karle Kramer, Fr         25:17.7    Wartburg College     

   28        Emma Rocha, So           25:19.1    Central College      

   29    26  Mkenzie Robinson, Fr     25:22.3    Des Moines C C       

   30        Ellie Roorda, Jr         25:30.8    Central College      

   31    27  Diana Barba, Fr          25:31.8    Grinnell College     

   32    28  Megan LeBlanc, Sr        25:32.0    Grinnell College     

   33    29  Emma Schultz, Fr         25:36.2    Truman State         

   34        Kira Hooper, So          25:37.1    Central College      

   35        Layken Bytnar, Jr        25:37.1    Central College      

   36    30  Katie Lammers, So        25:38.6    Cornell College      

   37    31  Hannah Roark, Fr         25:42.4    Grinnell College     

   38    32  Kate Huisinga, Fr        25:44.7    Simpson College      

   39    33  Morgan Karow, Fr         25:54.0    Grinnell College     

   40        Eva Hoch, So             25:56.6    Central College      

   41        Ginger Mullen, So        26:03.7    Grinnell College     

   42    34  Reese Howard, Jr         26:04.3    Truman State         

   43    35  Kati Schoeneberg, So     26:05.2    Truman State         

   44    36  Elie Tuhn, Fr            26:09.8    Simpson College      

   45    37  Alyza Koppes, Fr         26:12.9    Cornell College      

   46        Sophia Ford, So          26:13.3    Grinnell College     

   47        Molly Bies, So           26:20.6    Truman State         

   48        Abby Halverson, Fr       26:24.0    Central College      

   49    38  Skyler Blessman, Fr      26:28.6    Simpson College      

   50        Sara Goodenbour, So      26:32.6    Central College      

   51        Talia Harrison, Fr       26:33.4    Grinnell College     

   52    39  Allie Kounkel, Fr        26:34.0    Wartburg College     

   53        Lilly Boge, Fr           26:35.8    Wartburg College     

   54        Kate Hoogensen, Jr       26:40.1    Central College      

   55        Eleanor Elliott-Rude, So 26:40.3    Grinnell College     

   56        Allison Rabbani, So      26:43.0    Grinnell College     

   57        Lauren Coon, Sr          26:45.8    Central College      

   58        Ava Carder, Fr           26:50.4    Simpson College      

   59        Kaya Young, So           27:00.8    Simpson College      

   60        Grace Charron, Fr        27:02.7    Grinnell College     

   61    40  Natalie Martin, So       27:15.1    Des Moines C C       

   62    41  Madison Beaune, Fr       27:19.8    Des Moines C C       

   63        Kaleena Hagen, Fr        27:20.4    Central College      

   64        Lydia Lehmbeck, So       27:27.0    Truman State         

   65        Geena Richards, Jr       27:27.5    Principia College    

   66        Macie Bopp, So           27:41.3    Simpson College      

   67        Annika Kruse, Fr         27:44.4    Central College      

   68    42  Elinor Ascher-Handlin, Fr28:06.3    Cornell College      

   69        Camilla Peck, Sr         28:24.9    Grinnell College     

   70        Kylie Winkler, Fr        28:30.3    Central College      

   71        Morgan Klaus, So         28:35.4    Indian Hills         

   72        Allie Spredemann, Fr     29:00.6    Wartburg College     

   73        Arace ZaragozaTapetillo, Fr

                                    29:04.7    Simpson College      

   74        Stevette Perez, Sr       29:08.8    Central College      

   75        Rylie Bainbridge, So     29:11.9    Wartburg College     

   76        Allegra Knudson, Jr      29:18.9    Wartburg College     

   77        Ali Pieper, Fr           29:37.9    Central College      

   78        Alyssa Chyma, So         29:44.0    Wartburg College     

   79    43  Mercedes Beaune, Fr      29:49.9    Des Moines C C       

   80        Sarah Erickson, Fr       29:51.0    Principia College    

   81    44  Annika Sutter, Jr        29:56.3    Cornell College      

   82        Caressa Kluver, Fr       30:03.6    Faith Baptist        

   83    45  Jillian Prouty, Fr       30:16.3    Des Moines C C       

   84        Leah Howard, Fr          30:29.2    Central College      

   85        Cheyenne McGhee, Fr      30:39.9    Indian Hills         

   86        Emily Escoto, So         31:07.5    Simpson College      

   87        Ryleigh Parrack, So      31:14.2    Wartburg College     
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   88        Kylie Klassen, So        31:34.9    Grinnell College     

   89    46  Grace Parises, Fr        31:35.9    Cornell College      

   90        Izzy George, So          32:05.3    Grinnell College     

   91        Paige Nygaard, Jr        35:02.8    Simpson College      

   92        Jeannie Wilkinson, Fr    36:11.5    Faith Baptist        

   93        Valerie Busenitz, Fr     36:12.0    Faith Baptist        
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